The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. The listing
is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the
issues.
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KDSN, DENISON for FOURTH QUARTER OF 2023

Issue Description:

-

9

. Local Business

. Local Business

. Local Politics

. Community Care

. Local Education

. Community Event

. Local Law Enforcement

. Local Healthcare

. Local Politics

10. Local City

11. Community Service

12. Local Healthcare

Program Segment:

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Date/Time:

10/01/2023

10/15/2023

10/20/2023

10/29/2023

11/03/2023

11/11/2023

11/18/2023

11/29/2023

12/07 /2023

12/19/2023

12/30/2023

12/29/2023

Duration: Segment Description:

2:48 Connie Garrett, Dow City Restaurant Owner Event
8:00 Jesse Totten, Lucky Lanes Bowling

7:56 Ty Rosburg, Crawford County Supervisors

3:42 Denison Care Center Halloween

4:54 Buena Vista University Partnerships

2:08 Don Lunsmann Denison Rotary Auction

2:17 Crawford County Christmas Crusade Denison PD
4:44 Dr. Luft Crawford County Hospital Award

3:46 Denison City Council Meeting/Mayor

5:22 Jerri Dryer/ Denison City Pound

7:50 Citizen of the Month - Paul Cogdill

8:00 Patrick Stevens (CCMH Smoking Cessation Program)



