The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. The listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KDSN, DENISON for FOURTH QUARTER OF 2023

Issue Description:	Program Segment:	Date/Time:	Dura	tion: Segment Description:
1. Local Business	Local News	10/01/2023	2:48	Connie Garrett, Dow City Restaurant Owner Event
2. Local Business	Local News	10/15/2023	8:00	Jesse Totten, Lucky Lanes Bowling
3. Local Politics	Local News	10/20/2023	7:56	Ty Rosburg, Crawford County Supervisors
4. Community Care	Local News	10/29/2023	3:42	Denison Care Center Halloween
5. Local Education	Local News	11/03/2023	4:54	Buena Vista University Partnerships
6. Community Event	Local News	11/11/2023	2:08	Don Lunsmann Denison Rotary Auction
7. Local Law Enforcement	Local News	11/18/2023	2:17	Crawford County Christmas Crusade Denison PD
8. Local Healthcare	Local News	11/29/2023	4:44	Dr. Luft Crawford County Hospital Award
9. Local Politics	Local News	12/07 /2023	3:46	Denison City Council Meeting/Mayor
10. Local City	Local News	12/19/2023	5:22	Jerri Dryer/ Denison City Pound
11. Community Service	Local News	12/30/2023	7:50	Citizen of the Month - Paul Cogdill
12. Local Healthcare	Local News	12/29/2023	8:00	Patrick Stevens (CCMH Smoking Cessation Program)